

Douglas Brandon Secretary

November 2, 2022

Equipment Authorization and Compliance Branch Office of Engineering and Technology Federal Communications Commission 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

Dear Sir:

TerreStar Corporation ("TerreStar") submits this letter to confirm that it is in agreement with and supports the application of Philips Healthcare ("Philips") for a Class II Permissive Change ("C2PC") to modify Philips' existing Part 95 certification under FCC ID: PQC-MX40SH1C4 to include Part 27 frequencies for equipment originally certified to TerreStar under FCC ID: 2A24SPWD1400A, granted on October 20, 2021.

If you need additional information, please contact the undersigned at doug.brandon@terrestar.net.

Respectfully submitted,



Douglas Brandon Secretary

November 2, 2022

Equipment Authorization and Compliance Branch Office of Engineering and Technology Federal Communications Commission 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

Dear Sir:

TerreStar Corporation ("TerreStar") submits this letter to confirm that it is in agreement with and supports the application of Philips Healthcare ("Philips") for a Class II Permissive Change ("C2PC") to modify Philips' existing Part 95 certification under FCC ID: PQC-4843C to include Part 27 frequencies for equipment originally certified to TerreStar under FCC ID: 2A24SAP1400A, granted on October 20, 2021.

If you need additional information, please contact the undersigned at doug.brandon@terrestar.net.

Respectfully submitted,